+INPUT
(1)
+OUTPUT
(4)
–INPUT
(2)
–OUTPUT
(6)

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Typical uunits
NOT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIGNS
LAST TIME BUY: AUGUST 31, 2014. CLICK HERE FOR OBSOLESCENCE NOTICE OF FEBRUARY 2014.
BWR Series
15-17W, Dual Output DC/DC Converters
MDC_BWR15-17W.C01 Page 1 of 9
For full details go to
BWR-5/1500-D12A-C ±5 ±1500 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 10-18 240/1.5 79% 81% C14A, P43
BWR-5/1500-D24A-C ±5 ±1500 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 24 18-36 112/0.75 81% 83% C14A, P43
BWR-5/1500-D48A-C ±5 ±1500 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 59/0.38 81% 83% C14A, P43
BWR-12/725-D12A-C ±12 ±725 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 10-18 265/1.7 82% 83.5% C14A, P43
BWR-12/725-D24A-C ±12 ±725 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 24 18-36 127/0.85 83% 85% C14A, P43
BWR-12/725-D48A-C ±12 ±725 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 62/0.4 84% 86% C14A, P43
BWR-15/575-D12A-C ±15 ±575 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 10-18 266/1.7 82% 84% C14A, P43
BWR-15/575-D24A-C ±15 ±575 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 24 18-36 125/0.84 84% 86% C14A, P43
BWR-15/575-D48A-C ±15 ±575 75 100 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 65/0.41 85% 87% C14A, P43
1
2
4
5

A-Series
 High Reliability
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
IOUT
(mA)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Effi ciencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Root Model ➄
Input
IIN ➃
(mA/A)Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Part Number Suffi xes
BWR 15-17 Watt DC/DC's are designed so an On/Off Control function
with either positive polarity ("C" suffi x) or negative polarity ("N" suffi x)
can be added to the pin 3 position. Models ordered without On/Off
control (without C or N suffi x) will not have pin 3 installed.
No Suffi x Pin 3 not installed
C Positive On/Off control function (pin 3)
N Negative On/Off control function (pin 3)
 I/O Connections
 Pin Function P43
 1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 On/Off Control*
 4 +Output
 5 Output Return
 6 –Output
* Pin is optional
- C
RoHS-6 Hazardous
Substance Compliant*
* Contact Murata Power Solutions for availability.
Some model number combinations may not be available. Please contact Murata
Power Solutions for more information.
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm) shown for ref. only.
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
OBSOLETE *
OBSOLETE *OBSOLETE *
OBSOLETE *
OBSOLETE *
As of September 2014, ONLY the following part numbers will be available: BWR-5/1500-D24A-C; BWR-12/725-D24A-C;
BWR-15/575-D12A-C; BWR-15/575-D24A-C
* LAST TIME BUY: AUGUST 31, 2014. CLICK HERE FOR OBSOLESCENCE NOTICE OF FEBRUARY 2014.
BWR Series
15-17W, Dual Output DC/DC Converters
MDC_BWR15-17W.C01 Page 2 of 9